01-19-2001

REC

101569004 VEK SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

plication, the execution date(s) of the
hibit A

Charge 40.00 NO Spec Fle

R452843.1

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:7				
Gunnar G. Leinberg, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP					
Clinton Square					
P. O. Box 31051 Rochester, New York 14603-1051					
100110111111111111111111111111111111111					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{280.00}{}\)				
	[X] Previously paid (see original transmittal)				
	[] A check in the amount of \$ is enclosed.				
	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138				
	[] Charge total fee to account.				
	[X] Charge any additional fees to account.				
DO NOT LICE	E THIS SPACE				
DO NOT USE	THIS STACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Certificate of Mailing - 37 CFR 1.8(a)				
	I hereby certify that this correspondent and				
Date:	deposited with the United States Postal Social significant class mail in an envelope addressed to: Sommissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington,				
Date:	D.C. 20231, on the date below.				
Gunnar G. Leinberg	12/28/200 Stem amodato				
Guillar G. Lemberg	Date Sherri A. Moscato				
[Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:11]					
(20521/170) Page 2 of 2					

R452843.1

CORRECTED EXHIBIT A

- 1) U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/039,833, filed March 16, 1998;
- 2) U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/039,835, filed March 16, 1998;
- 3) U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/233,310, filed January 19, 1999;
- 4) U. S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/116,862, filed January 22, 1999;
- 5) U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/490,374, filed January 24, 2000;
- 6) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/536,581, filed March 28, 2000; and
- 7) U. S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/220,255, filed July 24, 2000.

R452843.1

MED 10.2.00

documents or copy thereof:

RECORDATIO



10148/620 PATENTS ONL1

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Photon Vision Systems LLC 823 Route 13 Cortland, New York 13045	Photon Vision Systems, Inc. 823 Route 13 Cortland, New York 13045					
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date(s): 9/26/2000 1st (sole) Inventor: 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor:						
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is(are): 1st (sole) Inventor: 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor: 						
A. Patent Application No.(s): See Exhibit A B. Patent No.(s):						

Page 1 of 2

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7		
	Gunnar G. Leinberg, Esq. NIXON PEABODY LLP Clinton Square P.O. Box 1051 Rochester, New York 14603				
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$280.00		
			[] Previously paid (see original transmittal)		
			[X] A check in the amount of \$280.00 is enclosed.		
		8.	Deposit Account Number: 14-1138		
			[] Charge total fee to account.		
			[X] Charge any additional fees to account.		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Date: September 27, 2000	depo first miss	hereby certify that this correct of a hereby certification and		
	Summar Jamberg Gunnar G. Leinberg	_	27/2010 Sherri A. Moscato		
	[Total number of pages including cover	shee	et, attachments and document: 5]		
			Page 2 of 2		

EXHIBIT A

- 1) U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/039,833, filed March 16, 1998;
- 2) U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/039,835, filed March 16, 1998;
- 3) U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/233,310, filed January 19, 1999;
- 4) U. S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/116,862, filed January 22, 1999;
- 5) U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/490,037, filed January 24, 2000;

09/490,374

- 6) U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/536,581, filed March 28, 2000; and
- 7) U. S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/220,255, filed July 24, 2000.

R432367.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Photon Vision Systems LLC, with its principal place of business at 823 Route 13, Cortland, New York 13045, desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent applications and issued patents as set forth on attached Exhibit A;

AND WHEREAS, Photon Vision Systems, Inc., with its principal place of business at 823 Route 13, Cortland, New York 13045, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent applications and issued patents as set forth on attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the sum of One Dollar (\$1) and more, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Photon Vision Systems LLC, does hereby acknowledge that Photon Vision Systems LLC has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Photon Vision Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and issued patents and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Photon Vision Systems LLC hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Photon Vision Systems, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Photon Vision Systems LLC HEREBY covenants and agrees that Photon Vision Systems LLC will communicate to Photon Vision Systems, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Photon Vision Systems, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT R432367.1 (201951/100-140)

REEL: 011249 FRAME: 0903

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>26</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2000.

PHOTON VISION SYSTEMS LLC

Thomas L. Vogelsong

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE SS:

This 26 day of 2000, before me personally came the above-named **Thomas L. Vogelsong**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

GUNNAR LEINBERG
Notery Public, State of New York
No. 02LES084338
Qualities in Menroe County
Certificate Fitted in Menroe County
200245

R432367.1

RECORDED: 01/02/2001